
04l9nAL~

11 corrected page 2 of Revised Schedule JMM-4. Staff inadvertently proposed $240 for the 1" Meter

10

12 Installation charge. This number should be $290 with a total recommendation of $770 for l" Meters.

15

19 Original and thirteen (13) copies
of thee foregoing were filed this

20 19' day of February, 2009 with:

14

13

21

23

22

16

24

17

25

18

2

4

3

6

5

7

l

9

8

COMMISSIONERS
KRISTIN K. MAYES - Chairman"°
GARY PIERCE
PAUL NEWMAN
SANDRA D. KENNEDY
BOB STUMP

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
MOUNTAIN GLEN WATER SERVICE FOR
APPROVAL OF A RATE INCREASE.

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this l 9lh day of February, 2009.

n Cleve

Staff of the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Start") hereby gives notice of filing of a

BEFORE THE RIZQfN§4(l-QBPORATION COMMISSION

;"~,
U J MJ A

?'l"4°'\ 1
3.. J

`*s. 8.-» *-*

Q gr;

it
Wesley 4

Attorney, L al Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-3402

tn- rg;

STAFF'S SECOND NOTICE OF ERRATA

DOCKET no. W-03875A-08-0421

AHZGN3 W"
8""'*T¢ sf'
: . . J  s .

i
I .v»-~_»-L...

0000093860

26

27

28



1 CQQY of the foregoing mailed this
191 day of February, 2009 to

2

3

4

Alice Ferrell. Vice President
Mountain Glen Water Service. Inc
Post Office Box 4230
Show Low. Arizona 85902

5

6

7

8

9

Sonn S. Rowell. CPA
Authorized Representative
Desert Mountain Analytical Services PLLC
Post Office Box 51628
Ahwatukee. Arizona 85076- 1628

19;



EXHIBIT A



Mountain Glen Water Service, Inc
Docket No W-03875A-08-0421
Test Year Ended December 31 . 2007

Revised Schedule JMM-4
Page 2 of 2

RAT18 nnsicm (ACanthi

Present ComDanv Proposed Rates Staff Proposed Rates

$550 00
580 O0
675.00
710 00

1.110 00

$430 of

1 49000 $1.930 DG

$4 ,<>20.00
$1,86500
$1 .64598

$1 ,sano
$2.680 to
$2,575.60

229500 $t,4sG,0G

Semce Line and Meier lnstal alon Charges
58'x34' Meter

3 4" Meter
1" Meter

112" Meter
2" Turblne Meter
2' Compound Meter
3" Turbine Meter
3" Compound Meter
4" Turbine Meter
4" Compound Meter
6" Turblne Meter
6" Compound Meter

4305 00 $2386.08

$2,620,W
$8,595.99
$4,975.90
$6,870.08

$4.98096
$5,235.09
sr 15590
$9,'ilI0 an

$430.00
$430.00
s48a.oo
$535.08
$815.05
s84sJao=

$1,oao.c>o
$4,159.00
$ ? , $ 0 w
$1,B4l).UG
$2,180.90
$2,390.05

$138.00
s z s w o
$299.96
rwcmoo

$1,020.00
$1 ,865 GO
$1,645.09
$2,520011
$2,620.98
$a.595,<>o
54,975.09
$6,870.00

$568 oh
$55800
$77099

$1,935.90
$1,825.99
$2 688.60
$2,675.00
$3,670 GD
$4,088.08
$5.28599
$7,155.86
$9,170 of

Service Charges
Establishment
Establrshment (After Hours)
Reconnedron (Delinquent)
Reconnectlon (Delinquent) after hours
Meier Test (If Correct)
Deposrt
Deposit Interest
Re Establishment (Wlthln 12 Months)
NSF Check
Deferred Payment
Late Payment
Meter Re-Read (If Correct)
Maln Extenslon

$30 00 $35.00

Per Commlsslon Rules (R1422 403.B)
Months off system times the monthly m mum (R14-2-403.D)


